(1) We define core deposits as deposits obtained directly from the depositor and exclude deposits obtained from listing services and brokered deposits that are

obtained through an intermediary.

Core Deposits(1)

14

Noninterest-
bearing demand

$471.5
38.7%

NOW deposits
$243.2
20.0%

Money Markets
$235.3
19.3%

Savings
$89.8
7.4%

Time
deposits
< $250K
$132.7
10.9%

Time deposits >
$250,000

$44.9

3.7%

Appendix

15

16

Bank7 Corp. Financials

(1) Net income and earnings per share are tax-adjusted as if the Company were a C Corporation at the estimated tax rates for the respective periods. EPS calculation is based on diluted

shares. Combined federal and state effective tax rates for the twelve months ended December 31, 2020 and 2021 of 25.6% and 25.1%, respectively.

(2) Represents a non-GAAP financial measure. See non-GAAP reconciliations table for reconciliation to  most comparable GAAP measure for this metric.

(3) All pro forma amounts relate to the one-time, non-cash executive stock transfer which occurred in September 2019.  These amounts remove the compensation and related tax impact

from net income.  See detail and reconciliation on slide 20 of this presentation.

2021 2020 2021 2020 2019 2019 2018

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data) Pro Forma
(3)

Income Statement Data:

Total interest income 14,657$   13,324$   56,289$   53,314$   51,709$   46,800$

Total interest expense 677   1,125   3,053   6,153   9,516   7,169

Provision for loan losses 850   2,050   4,175   5,350   -   200

Total noninterest income 757   700   2,250   1,665   1,308   1,331

Total noninterest expense 6,199   4,532   20,397   17,592   28,432   16,636$   14,965

Provision for income taxes 2,002   1,578   7,755   6,618   6,844   6,836   797

Pre-tax net income 7,688   6,317   30,914   25,884   15,069   26,866   25,797

Net income – C Corp 5,686   4,739   23,159   19,266   8,225   20,030   20,077

Balance Sheet Data:

Cash and cash equivalents 208,089$   170,313$   208,089$   170,313$   147,275$   159,849$

Securities available for sale, at fair value 84,808   -   84,808   -   -   -

Total loans 1,028,401   836,613   1,028,401   836,613   707,304   599,910

Allowance for loan losses 10,316   9,639   10,316   9,639   7,846   7,832

Total assets 1,349,886   1,016,669   1,349,886   1,016,669   866,392   770,511

Interest-bearing deposits 745,928   658,945   745,928   658,945   538,262   474,744

Noninterest-bearing deposits 471,543   246,569   471,543   246,569   219,221   201,159

Total deposits 1,217,471   905,514   1,217,471   905,514   757,483   675,903

Total shareholders’ equity 127,408   107,319   127,408   107,319   100,126   88,466

Share and Per Share Data:

Earnings per share (basic)
(1)

0.63   0.52   2.56$   2.05$   0.81$   1.96$   2.48$

Earnings per share (diluted)
(1)

0.62   0.52   2.55   2.05   0.81   1.96   2.44

Dividends per share 0.12   0.11   0.45   0.42   0.60   0.84

Book value per share 14.04   11.87   14.04   11.87   9.96   8.68

Tangible book value per share
(2)

12.93   11.69   12.93   11.69   9.78   8.49

Weighted average common shares outstanding–basic 9,070,967   9,066,737   9,056,117   9,378,769   10,145,032   10,192,930   8,105,856

Weighted average common shares outstanding–diluted 9,162,124   9,068,161   9,091,536   9,379,154   10,147,311   10,195,209   8,238,753

Shares outstanding at end of period 9,071,417   9,044,765   9,071,417   9,044,765   10,057,506   10,206,931   10,187,500

For the Year Ended December 31,

For the Three Months Ended

December 31,

17

Bank7 Corp. Performance Ratios

(1) Return on average assets and shareholders’ equity are tax-adjusted as if the Company were a C Corporation at the estimated tax rates for the respective periods.

(2) Efficiency ratio is calculated by dividing noninterest expense by the sum of net interest income on a tax equivalent basis and noninterest income.

(3) Represents a non-GAAP financial measure, see non-GAAP reconciliations table for reconciliation to the most comparable GAAP measure for this metric.

(4) Ratios are based on Bank level financial information rather than consolidated information. At December 31, 2021, Tier 1 leverage ratio, Tier 1 risk based capital ratio, and total risk-

based capital ratios were 10.46%, 11.53%, and 12.54% respectively for the Company.

(5) All pro forma amounts relate to the one-time, non-cash executive stock transfer which occurred in September 2019.  These amounts remove the compensation expense and related

tax impact from net income.  See detail and reconciliation on slide 20 of this presentation.

Performance Ratios: 2021 2020 2019 2019 2018 2017

Pro Forma
(5)

Return on average:

   Assets
(1)

2.21% 2.03% 1.03% 2.51% 2.75% 2.17%

   Tangible common equity
(1)

20.13   19.14   8.61   20.92   26.40   23.31

   Shareholders’ equity
(1)

19.79   18.82   8.44   20.53   25.69   22.47

Yield on earnings assets 5.42   5.67   6.55   6.48   6.60

Yield on loans 6.16   6.37   7.58   7.58   7.69

Yield on loans excluding fees 5.30   5.76   6.88   6.71   6.14

Cost of funds 1.06   0.73   1.37   1.11   0.80

Cost of int bearing deposits 0.48   1.05   1.89   1.52   1.35

Cost of total deposits 0.33   0.73   1.37   1.08   0.77

Net interest margin 5.12   5.01   5.35   5.49   5.87

Net interest margin excluding loan fees 4.38   4.48   4.78   4.78   4.59

Noninterest expense to average assets 1.95   1.85   3.56   2.08   2.05   2.21

Efficiency ratio
 (2) 36.76   36.03   65.36   38.26   37.04   37.24

Loan to deposit ratio 84.47   92.39   93.38   88.76   89.96

Liquidity ratio 28.42   25.48   19.22   23.44   20.53

Credit Quality Ratios:

Nonperforming assets to total assets 0.77% 1.63% 0.38% 0.35% 0.28%

Nonperforming assets to total loans and OREO 1.01   1.98   0.47   0.45   0.35

Nonperforming loans to total loans 1.01   1.98   0.47   0.43   0.34

Allowance for loan losses to nonperforming loans 99.37   58.29   235.47   299.50   404.55

Allowance for loan losses to total loans 1.00   1.15   1.11   1.31   1.36

Net charge-offs to average loans 0.387   0.432   (0.002)   0.004   0.086

Capital Ratios:

Total shareholders’ equity to total assets 9.44% 10.56% 11.56% 11.48% 9.83%

Tangible equity to tangible assets
(3)

8.75   10.42   11.37   11.25   9.55

Tier 1 leverage ratio
(4)

10.46   10.78   11.65   11.26   10.53

Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio
 (4)

11.53   13.51   14.28   14.78   12.58

Total risk-based capital ratio
 (4)

12.54   14.75   15.42   16.03   13.83

For the Year Ended December 31,

18

Non-GAAP Reconciliations

2021 2020 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Tangible shareholders' equity

Total shareholders equity 127,408$   107,319$   127,408$   107,319$   100,126$   88,466$   69,176$

Goodwill and other intangibles (10,122)   (1,583)   (10,122)   (1,583)   (1,789)   (1,995)   (2,201)

Tangible shareholders' equity 117,286   105,736   117,286   105,736   98,337   86,471   66,975

Tangible assets

Total assets 1,349,886$   1,016,669$   1,349,886$   1,016,669$   866,392$   770,511$   703,594$

Less: goodwill and other Intangibles (10,122)   (1,583)   (10,122)   (1,583)   (1,789)   (1,995)   (2,201)

Tangible assets 1,339,764   1,015,086   1,339,764   1,015,086   864,603   768,516   701,393

Average tangible common equity

Average shareholders equity 124,316$   105,283$   117,053$   102,359$   97,431$   78,148$   63,558$

Less: average goodwill and other Intangibles (3,567)   (1,608)   (2,030)   (1,684)   (1,893)   (2,087)   (2,304)

Average tangible common equity 120,749   103,675   115,023   100,675   95,538   76,061   61,254

End of period common shares outstanding 9,071,417   9,044,765   9,071,417   9,044,765   10,057,506   10,187,500   7,287,500

Book value per share 14.04   11.87   14.04   11.87   9.96   8.68   9.49

Tangible book value per share 12.93   11.69   12.93   11.69   9.78   8.49   9.19

Total shareholders' equity to total assets 9.44% 10.56% 9.44% 10.56% 11.56% 11.48% 9.83%

Tangible shareholders' equity to tangible assets 8.75% 10.42% 8.75% 10.42% 11.37% 11.25% 9.55%

Loan interest income (excluding loan fees):

Total loan interest income, including fees 14,391$   13,182$   55,768$   52,450$   48,200$   44,279$   41,450$

Loan fee income (1,633)   (1,066)   (7,787)   (5,035)   (4,443)   (5,121)   (8,331)

Loan interest income excluding loan fees 12,758   12,116   47,981   47,415   43,757   39,158   33,119